Aleph might add value in planning and execution of ad campaigns across different media tech platforms, it seems to generate relatively
little of its revenue (<5%) from such services, which actually declined in 2021.

IPO’s timing is tough, especially while Russian-Ukrainian conflict lurks. Shares of EVC and the 5 public comps we referenced for its
digital business—FB, Mercado Libre (MELI), Perion Network (PERI), PubMatic (PUBM), and S4 Capital (SFOR.L)—are down 27% over
the past 3 months, while the S&P 500 is down 7.6%. Unlike EVC, Aleph is quite exposed to Eastern Europe, whose consumer economies
are particularly at risk from a Russian-Ukrainian conflict, generating ~1/3 of its revenue from Slovenia, Latvia and Estonia.

Industry Capital Research

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC)   Update February 22, 2022

Entravision Communications Corporation (EVC) 4

Figure 1: EV valuation at upper end of our preliminary range could raise over $200 million, split between company and selling shareholders

Aleph Group Estimated Pro Forma Capitalization Post-IPO
(in millions except unit data)

Components YE 2021 Pro Forma Pct. Comment

Shares:

Aleph IMS 95,219.4   (4,000.0)   91,219.4   38.6%

CVC 47,007.0   2,853.5   49,860.5   21.1%

Akuma 44,395.5   44,395.5   18.8%

Public float 16,000.0   20,000.0   8.5%

4,000.0

A15 9,342.8   14,812.8   6.3%

5,470.0

SPT 10,847.8   10,847.8   4.6%

MELI 2,500.0   2,500.0   1.1%

Twitter 466.2   466.2   0.2%

Snapchat 418.5   418.5   0.2%

Other Management 30.3   1,772.4   1,802.8   0.8%

Total 200,884.7   35,438.7   236,323.4   100.0%

Cash:

Cash $113.1 $10.9 $292.9

169.0

Restricted cash 11.1 -0.2 10.9

  Subtotal 124.2 179.7 303.9

Debt:

Loans payable/other 32.1 5.0 37.2

Long-term loans payable/other 0.0 55.4 55.4

Liabilities with related parties 7.0 0.0 7.0

  Subtotal 39.1 60.5 99.6

Hidden Value:

Non-controlling interests -24.7 -3.0 -49.0

-21.3

  Subtotal -24.7 -24.3 -49.0

SUMMARY:

Equity market cap 2,599.6

Cash + restricted cash 303.9

Debt 99.6

PF Net Debt (204.3)

Non-controlling interests (49.0)

Hidden Value (49.0)

Enterprise Value 2,444.3

Memo: loans payable/other

Ad Dynamo 13.1

Revolver 19.1

  Subtotal 32.1

Memo: Connect Ads consideration

Consideration shares 102.8

Put Exercise shares 60.2

Cash, net 49.5

  Subtotal 212.5

Offering price per share $0.0110 $11.00

IPO proceeds 169.0

Proceeds to Selling Shareholders 42.2